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Nov.	
  8,	
  1997	
  
	
  
Central	
  Washington	
  36,	
  Western	
  Washington	
  22	
  
	
  
Western	
  Washington	
   16	
   0	
   0	
   6	
   -­‐-­‐	
   22	
  
Central	
  Washington	
   0	
   23	
   7	
   6	
   -­‐-­‐	
   36	
  
WWU	
  -­‐	
  Wiggins	
  15	
  pass	
  from	
  Hanson	
  (Bailey	
  kick)	
  10:07,	
  1st	
  
WWU	
  -­‐	
  Foster	
  66	
  pass	
  from	
  Hanson	
  (kick	
  failed)	
  2:25,	
  1st	
  
WWU	
  -­‐	
  Bailey	
  37	
  Field	
  Goal,	
  	
  0:49,	
  1st	
  
CWU	
  -­‐	
  Baker	
  33	
  Field	
  Goal,	
  11:13,	
  2nd	
  
CWU	
  -­‐	
  Lura	
  26	
  pass	
  from	
  Jacox	
  (Baker	
  kick)	
  10:13,	
  2nd	
  
CWU	
  -­‐	
  Murphy	
  1	
  run	
  (kick	
  failed)	
  3:34,	
  2nd	
  
CWU	
  	
  -­‐	
  Lura	
  12	
  pass	
  from	
  Jacox	
  (Baker	
  kick)	
  1:30,	
  2nd	
  
CWU	
  -­‐	
  Garretson	
  40	
  interception	
  return	
  (Baker	
  kick)	
  11:03,	
  3rd	
  
CWU	
  -­‐	
  Nunez	
  57	
  pass	
  from	
  Jacox	
  (kick	
  failed)	
  7:30,	
  4th	
  
WWU	
  -­‐	
  Wiggins	
  2	
  run	
  (kick	
  failed)	
  6:51,	
  4th	
  
	
  
Attendance	
  -­‐	
  3,500	
  
	
  
	
  
Team	
  Statistics	
   Western	
  Washington	
   Central	
  
First	
  Downs	
   22	
   20	
  
	
  	
  	
  Rushing	
   5	
   5	
  
	
  	
  	
  Passing	
   15	
   13	
  
	
  	
  	
  Penalty	
   2	
   2	
  
Penalties	
   6-­‐72	
   7-­‐55	
  
Fumbles	
   1-­‐1	
   2-­‐1	
  
Third	
  Downs	
   3-­‐12-­‐0	
  5-­‐15-­‐0	
  
Time	
  of	
  Possession	
   25:57	
   34:03	
  
	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



Individual	
  Statistics	
  
	
  
Western	
  Washington	
  
	
  
Rushing	
   Car	
   YG	
   YL	
   Net	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Wiggins	
   23	
   69	
   8	
   61	
   1	
   9	
  
Erath	
   3	
   12	
   7	
   5	
   0	
   12	
  
Noteboom	
   2	
   5	
   0	
   5	
   0	
   3	
  
Frazier	
   1	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   0	
   2	
  
Hanson	
   2	
   0	
   15	
   -­‐15	
   0	
   -­‐5	
  
Totals	
  31	
   88	
   30	
   58	
   1	
   12	
  
	
  
Passing	
   Att	
   Com	
   Int	
   Yds	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Erath	
   30	
   15	
   2	
   247	
   0	
   42	
  
Hanson	
   15	
   7	
   2	
   134	
   2	
   66	
  
Wiggins	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
Totals	
  46	
   22	
   5	
   381	
   2	
   66	
  
	
  
Receiving	
   No	
   Yds	
   TD	
   Long	
  
McGowan	
   8	
   128	
   0	
   31	
  
Frazier	
   6	
   42	
   0	
   17	
  
Foster	
  5	
   151	
   1	
   66	
  
Morin	
   2	
   45	
   0	
   24	
  
Wiggins	
   1	
   15	
   1	
   15	
  
Totals	
  22	
   381	
   2	
   66	
  
	
  
Punting	
   No.	
   Yds	
   Ret	
   Long	
  
Morin	
   5	
   254	
   16	
   61	
  
	
  
Kickoff	
  Returns	
   No.	
   Yds	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Wiggins	
   5	
   79	
   0	
   23	
  
	
  
Interceptions	
  -­‐	
  Spencer	
  1-­‐17,	
  Harris	
  1-­‐0	
  
Punt	
  Returns	
  -­‐	
  Perez	
  2-­‐3	
  Long	
  3	
  
Missed	
  FGs	
  -­‐	
  Bailey	
  33	
  



Central	
  Washington	
  
	
  
Rushing	
   Car	
   YG	
   YL	
   Net	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Murphy	
   23	
   71	
   11	
   60	
   1	
   11	
  
Woodard	
   6	
   33	
   2	
   31	
   0	
   10	
  
Hamm	
  4	
   13	
   0	
   13	
   0	
   11	
  
Jacox	
   6	
   0	
   24	
   -­‐24	
   0	
   0	
  
Totals	
  39	
   117	
   37	
   80	
   1	
   11	
  
	
  
Passing	
   Att	
   Com	
   Int	
   Yds	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Jacox	
   32	
   19	
   2	
   343	
   3	
   57	
  
Hamm	
  1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  
Totals	
  33	
   19	
   2	
   343	
   3	
   57	
  
	
  
Receiving	
   No	
   Yds	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Frank	
   7	
   156	
   0	
   50	
  
Holt	
   3	
   35	
   0	
   17	
  
Woodard	
   3	
   14	
   0	
   21	
  
Nunez	
  2	
   69	
   1	
   57	
  
Lura	
   2	
   38	
   2	
   26	
  
Murphy	
   1	
   25	
   0	
   25	
  
Hamm	
  1	
   6	
   0	
   6	
  
Totals	
  19	
   343	
   3	
   57	
  
	
  
Punting	
   No.	
   Yds	
   Ret	
   Long	
  
Tyrrell	
  7	
   242	
   3	
   39	
  
	
  
Kickoff	
  Returns	
   No.	
   Yds	
   TD	
   Long	
  
Sparks	
  2	
   55	
   0	
   36	
  
Sarpy	
   2	
   37	
   0	
   20	
  
Totals	
  4	
   92	
   0	
   36	
  
	
  
Interceptions	
  -­‐	
  Henry	
  2-­‐18	
  Long	
  18,	
  Garretson	
  1-­‐40,	
  Iniguez	
  1-­‐0,	
  Sparks	
  1-­‐0	
  
Punt	
  Returns	
  -­‐	
  Hallead	
  1-­‐16,	
  Seal	
  1-­‐0	
  
Missed	
  FGs	
  -­‐	
  Baker	
  31	
  	
  



Tackles	
   PT	
   AT	
   Tot.	
   QB	
   Loss	
  
Spencer	
   6	
   9	
   15	
   0-­‐0	
   2-­‐6	
  
Rorabaugh	
   7	
   4	
   11	
   2-­‐15	
   1-­‐4	
  
Mathieson	
   4	
   2	
   6	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Human	
   3	
   3	
   6	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Bone	
   3	
   2	
   5	
   0-­‐0	
   1-­‐3	
  
Harris	
  1	
   4	
   5	
   0-­‐0	
   2-­‐4	
  
Riden	
   3	
   1	
   4	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Bergford	
   2	
   2	
   4	
   2-­‐8	
   1-­‐3	
  
Alderman	
   1	
   3	
   4	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Perez	
   2	
   1	
   3	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Williams	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Martinez	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Graham	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
McGowan	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Abram	
  1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Ball	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Spitzer	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Jones	
   0	
   3	
   3	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Totals	
  41	
   36	
   77	
   4-­‐23	
   7-­‐20	
  
	
  
Fumble	
  Recoveries	
  -­‐	
  Perez	
  
Blocked	
  Passes	
  -­‐Graham	
  
Forced	
  Fumble	
  -­‐	
  Spencer	
  
Blocked	
  Kick	
  -­‐	
  None	
  
	
  



Tackles	
   PT	
   AT	
   Tot.	
   QB	
   Loss	
  
Hallead	
   7	
   2	
   9	
   0-­‐0	
   2-­‐4	
  
Woods	
  6	
   2	
   8	
   2-­‐15	
   2-­‐4	
  
Iniguez	
   5	
   2	
   7	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Hartzell	
   5	
   0	
   5	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Sluyter	
   4	
   1	
   5	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Henry	
  4	
   0	
   4	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Garretson	
   2	
   1	
   3	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Garden	
   2	
   1	
   3	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Morgan	
   2	
   1	
   3	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Sparks	
  2	
   0	
   2	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Stuart	
   2	
   0	
   2	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
DuBose	
   1	
   1	
   2	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Woodard	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Sawyer	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Brunk	
  1	
   0	
   1	
   1-­‐3	
   0-­‐0	
  
Fields	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Conley	
  1	
   0	
   1	
   1-­‐4	
   0-­‐0	
  
Sarpy	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Singleton	
   1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Robins	
  1	
   0	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Jacox	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Talamaivao	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
McIntosh	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0-­‐0	
   0-­‐0	
  
Totals	
  50	
   14	
   64	
   4-­‐22	
   4-­‐8	
  
	
  
Fumble	
  Recoveries	
  -­‐	
  Fields	
  
Blocked	
  Passes	
  -­‐Hallead,	
  Sparks,	
  Hartzell,	
  Garretson,	
  Sluyter,	
  Talamaivao,	
  Fields,	
  
Woods	
  
Forced	
  Fumble	
  -­‐None	
  
Blocked	
  Kick	
  -­‐	
  None	
  


	Central Washington University
	ScholarWorks@CWU
	11-8-1997

	Central Washington University Football Box Scores (CWU vs. Western Washington University)
	Central Washington University Athletics
	Recommended Citation



